
2019 USPS Shipping Rates

In 2019 USPS has simplified their pricing structure to only offer Retail Pricing and Commercial Pricing. 

This chart is for 2019 Commercial Pricing • Effective January 27th, 2019 • Virginia Living Store Order Desk system will use these prices

Commercial Pricing - The cheapest rates USPS offers for this service!

The national average costs are in YELLOW in the applicable rate sheets. Your average costs will differ depending on which zones you ship to.

These national zone averages 
are used to create average cost 
forecasts in the applicable rate 
sheets:

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9
12.45% 6.12% 15.27% 20.93% 11.70% 10.65% 22.86% 0.03%

Specific Rates for each of these categories are on the following pages. These options will show up in Virginia Living Stores Order Desk system 
accordingly based on packaging, sizes and weight plugged in. 

For example: if your package is less than 1 pound it will only show USPS First Class Package, USPS Parcel Post (always ignore!), USPS Priority and 
Priority Express - you would choose First Class Package - never the other 3 as it's not faster and costs much more. If it is over 1 pound it will only 
show; USPS Priority (this category includes cubic and weight based) , USPS Parcel Post (always ignore!) and USPS Priority Express and then you would choose 
the least expensive option based on size, weight and packaging. 

Shipping Rates Overview
These are the preferred and only options for Virginia Living Store Vendors:

Service Days Description

First Class Package

1-3 Day
(Your Own 
Packaging) The cheapest service for packages that weigh 15.99 ounces or less

Priority Mail (Cubic) 

1-3 Day
(Your Own 
Packaging)

The best deal in shipping for packages that weigh over 16 ounces! Rates are based on dimensions, not weight, so 
you can ship up to 20 lbs for no extra cost. $100 insurance included. Use your own boxes or packaging.

Priority Mail Flat Rate 

1-3 Day
(USPS Supplied
Packaging) Only a better deal than Priority Mail Cubic if using a USPS Small Flat Rate Box or any USPS Flat Rate Envelope.

Priority Mail (Weight-Based) 

1-3 Day
(Your Own 
Packaging)

Only cheaper than Priority Mail Cubic in a few select cases, or if your package is very large. Use your own boxes or 
packaging.

**In the Order Desk system always ignore "Parcel Post" - this imports automatically and we can't delete it but it's much slower; 2-8 days. It's the old name for "Retail Ground" 
and we are only offerring Commercial Pricing

The following options are included for reference information only - Virginia Living Store does not offer or recommend!!

Service Days Description

Priority Mail Regional Rate 1-3 Day Never cheaper than shipping a similarly-sized package with Priority Mail Cubic. Never recommend!

Priority Mail Express 1-2 Day

If you need overnight delivery this is the only service USPS offers, with guaranteed 1-day delivery in urban areas and 
2-day delivery to/from rural areas. Very VERY expensive, Never Recommend as it's not much faster than Regular 
Priority options. Due to the drop-ship nature of our website we can also not guarantee that vendors will ship in time.

Priority Mail Service 
Comparison Not sure which Priority Mail sub-service is cheapest for your situation? This rate comparison can help!

Parcel Select Ground 1-3 Week
The slowest service USPS offers, as packages are transported via ground only. Never recommended due to multi-
week delivery times, but required for ORM-D products like nail polish or perfume.

Media Mail 2-10 Days
If you only ship educational materials  like books, music, or films, no other products or advertising allowed. This is 
the cheapest way to ship! But USPS may inspect your boxes to verify the contents are allowed.

Signature Confirmation If your package could be stolen from a porch after delivery, add a signature service so delivery is guaranteed.

**Virginia Living Store does not offer any international options so they are not listed on this chart

#rangeid=308242224


USPS First Class Package - 1-3 Days anywhere in the country

The cheapest service for packages that weigh 15.99 ounces or less (16oz=1pound) use your own boxes or packaging

2019 Rates 
National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9

1 to 4 oz $2.84 $2.66 $2.68 $2.70 $2.76 $2.84 $2.96 $3.09 $3.09

5 to 8 oz $3.37 $3.18 $3.20 $3.22 $3.28 $3.36 $3.49 $3.63 $3.63

9 to 12 oz $4.04 $3.82 $3.85 $3.88 $3.96 $4.06 $4.19 $4.33 $4.33
13 to 15.99 oz $5.21 $4.94 $4.98 $5.02 $5.12 $5.24 $5.38 $5.53 $5.53

USPS Priority Mail (Cubic) - 1-3 Days anywhere in the country

The cheapest, fastest way to ship packages over 1lb ,  $100 insurance included. Use your own boxes or packaging.

Rates are only based on dimensions, not weight, so you can ship up to 20lbs  for no extra cost!
How to calculate: (although it will only show up as an option in Order Desk if your package meets above criteria, typically you don't have to calculate - 
just plug in size and weight into the shipping label options and it will calculate for you)

To determine which tier your package is in, round down the dimensions to the nearest quarter inch and calculate:

For boxes: Length x Width x Height / 1728 = Cubic Feet (Maximum 18" in any dimension)  - For envelopes: Length + Width = Lookup Cubic Tier

Priority Mail Cubic is the cheapest Priority Mail service, always beating Regional Rate and Medium & Large Flat Rate Boxes by up to 54%.

Priority Mail Cubic will also save you up to 90% what it would cost to ship directly at the Post Office.

2019 Rates Cubic Feet (Up 
To)

National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9

0.1 $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91

0.2 $8.23 $7.34 $7.68 $7.91 $8.12 $8.40 $8.61 $8.92 $10.92

0.3 $9.53 $7.79 $7.99 $8.27 $8.92 $10.18 $10.73 $11.39 $15.90

0.4 $10.95 $7.95 $8.27 $8.63 $9.50 $11.79 $12.94 $14.79 $20.09
0.5 $12.50 $8.07 $8.56 $9.13 $10.34 $13.95 $15.75 $17.91 $24.96

USPS Priority Mail Flat Rate - 1-3 Days anywhere in the country

Only available for USPS-supplied boxes & envelopes marked with "Flat Rate"  -  order for free or pick up at local Post Office
Medium or Large sizes are almost never cost effective compared to cubic

Use the specific package type to get that specific postage rate listed.

$100 insurance included. 

Flat Rate Package Type 2019 Rates
Flat Rate Envelopes don't use $6.95

Legal Flat Rate Envelope don't use $7.25

Padded Flat Rate Envelope ** best choice if it fits and is over 1lb!! $7.55

Small Flat Rate Box ** best choice if it fits and is over 1lb!! $7.50

Medium Flat Rate Boxes don't use - rarely cheaper $12.80
Large Flat Rate Boxes don't use - rarely cheaper $17.60



USPS Priority Mail (Weight-Based)  - 1-3 Days anywhere in the country

If your package is around the size of a shoebox or smaller, you'll qualify for Priority Mail Cubic instead, which is cheaper.

But if your box is large or more than 20 lbs, this is the best service, $100 insurance included. Use your own boxes or packaging.

Packages exceeding 1 cubic foot are charged the dimensional weight (Length x Width x Height / 166) if greater than the actual weight.

2019 Rates 
Weight Not Over (Lbs)

National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9
0.5 $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91
1 $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91
2 $9.08 $7.42 $7.61 $7.88 $8.50 $9.70 $10.23 $10.86 $15.17
3 $10.92 $7.61 $7.99 $8.34 $9.26 $11.80 $13.10 $15.28 $20.58
4 $12.21 $7.71 $8.20 $8.81 $10.03 $13.75 $15.59 $17.61 $24.78
5 $13.44 $7.81 $8.25 $9.12 $10.33 $15.67 $17.92 $20.40 $28.84
6 $15.55 $7.91 $8.29 $9.22 $13.77 $17.93 $20.83 $23.81 $33.05
7 $17.21 $8.15 $9.41 $9.46 $15.43 $19.86 $23.48 $26.75 $37.11
8 $19.04 $8.20 $9.87 $11.16 $16.84 $21.82 $25.85 $30.04 $41.66
9 $20.71 $9.01 $10.25 $11.62 $18.06 $23.74 $28.00 $33.40 $46.33

10 $22.28 $9.38 $10.67 $11.69 $19.51 $25.64 $30.79 $36.32 $50.38
11 $24.45 $10.67 $12.77 $13.69 $21.31 $27.52 $33.51 $39.34 $55.04
12 $26.48 $11.32 $13.58 $15.93 $22.81 $30.01 $36.23 $42.20 $59.01
13 $27.72 $11.91 $14.36 $16.68 $24.03 $32.21 $37.69 $43.69 $61.12
14 $29.21 $12.52 $15.15 $17.57 $25.43 $34.02 $39.79 $45.86 $64.15
15 $30.23 $13.01 $15.94 $18.42 $26.74 $35.33 $40.56 $47.06 $65.84
16 $31.84 $13.45 $16.79 $19.42 $28.07 $37.34 $42.84 $49.65 $69.46
17 $33.43 $13.88 $17.57 $20.35 $29.44 $39.23 $45.07 $52.29 $73.12
18 $34.99 $14.15 $18.11 $21.26 $30.76 $41.31 $47.29 $54.91 $76.81
19 $36.35 $14.48 $18.53 $21.75 $31.57 $43.16 $49.49 $57.51 $80.45
20 $37.57 $15.05 $18.82 $22.19 $32.15 $44.28 $51.34 $60.18 $84.16
21 $38.14 $15.71 $19.27 $22.70 $32.72 $44.63 $51.82 $60.95 $85.96
22 $38.73 $16.21 $19.79 $23.46 $33.37 $44.93 $52.22 $61.65 $86.96
23 $39.18 $16.69 $20.26 $24.02 $33.98 $45.18 $52.58 $62.02 $87.47
24 $40.41 $17.37 $21.12 $25.38 $35.32 $46.13 $53.95 $63.53 $89.61
25 $41.51 $18.04 $21.87 $26.99 $36.50 $46.81 $55.30 $64.64 $91.15
26 $43.32 $19.13 $23.45 $29.81 $38.45 $47.95 $56.66 $66.66 $94.00
27 $45.32 $20.27 $24.50 $31.63 $41.91 $48.60 $57.98 $69.16 $97.56
28 $46.60 $20.89 $24.83 $32.52 $43.00 $49.26 $59.33 $71.76 $101.22
29 $47.63 $21.53 $25.08 $33.40 $43.57 $50.08 $60.69 $73.69 $103.92
30 $48.64 $22.17 $25.45 $34.19 $44.17 $51.49 $62.02 $75.27 $106.17
31 $49.52 $22.79 $25.70 $34.72 $44.73 $52.23 $63.39 $76.81 $109.22
32 $50.37 $23.06 $26.24 $35.30 $45.25 $52.92 $64.76 $78.38 $111.44
33 $51.31 $23.41 $26.97 $36.18 $45.85 $53.94 $66.09 $79.82 $113.50
34 $52.36 $23.63 $27.67 $37.09 $46.84 $55.22 $67.45 $81.32 $115.65
35 $53.36 $23.89 $28.33 $37.63 $47.83 $56.70 $68.80 $82.72 $117.62
36 $54.33 $24.19 $29.15 $38.12 $48.87 $58.13 $69.74 $84.12 $119.63
37 $55.25 $24.44 $29.69 $38.67 $49.74 $59.65 $70.63 $85.50 $121.60
38 $56.20 $24.68 $30.41 $39.16 $50.73 $61.31 $71.44 $86.86 $123.54
39 $57.24 $24.92 $31.12 $39.61 $51.78 $62.76 $73.32 $88.21 $125.45

40-70 (consolodated for space) 58.18-79.35 25.18-36.11 31.78-39.20 40.12-52.52 52.86-69.03 63.77-85.38 74.96-101.13 89.41-127.68 127.15-184.51

USPS Priority Mail (Regional Rate) - 1-3 Day - INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY!

Only applicable for USPS-supplied boxes that have "Regional Rate" printed on them.

Don't use Regional Rate, it's never cheaper than using a similarly-sized regular box and shipping with Priority Mail Cubic! x

Regional Rate Box Type
National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9

A $9.36 $7.65 $7.85 $8.12 $8.76 $10.00 $10.55 $11.20 $15.64
B $13.86 $8.05 $8.50 $9.40 $10.65 $16.15 $18.47 $21.03 $29.73



USPS Priority Mail (Express) - 1-2 Day - INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY!
VIRGINIA LIVING STORE DOES NOT OFFER THIS SERVICE!

The fastest service USPS offers, with guaranteed date-certain delivery if dropped off before the daily cutoff.

Note that it is only 1 day delivery to and from urban areas, with 2 day delivery to or from rural areas.

Packages exceeding 1 cubic foot are charged the dimensional weight (Length x Width x Height / 166) if greater than the actual weight.

2019 Rates 
Weight not Over (lbs)

National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9
Flat Rate Envelope $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68 $22.68

Legal Flat Rate Envelope $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80
Padded Flat Rate Envelope $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18 $23.18

0.5 $26.57 $22.68 $22.73 $23.49 $25.56 $27.38 $29.10 $31.08 $41.67
1 $31.40 $22.74 $23.77 $28.66 $32.11 $33.29 $35.37 $36.52 $49.00
2 $34.10 $22.78 $25.42 $31.30 $35.06 $36.54 $38.72 $40.16 $53.87
3 $38.58 $22.83 $26.65 $35.26 $40.43 $42.22 $44.76 $46.10 $61.80
4 $42.78 $22.87 $28.45 $37.67 $45.81 $47.65 $50.51 $51.96 $69.70
5 $46.80 $23.91 $31.94 $40.16 $49.01 $53.56 $56.16 $57.79 $77.47
6 $52.40 $27.34 $36.55 $46.52 $55.65 $58.61 $61.67 $63.69 $85.41
7 $57.68 $29.96 $40.04 $53.30 $60.86 $63.67 $67.37 $69.91 $93.79
8 $62.41 $32.90 $43.94 $57.76 $65.44 $69.11 $73.13 $75.29 $100.95
9 $66.51 $34.19 $45.67 $59.90 $70.00 $74.47 $78.79 $81.06 $108.72

10 $69.67 $35.99 $47.61 $62.19 $73.14 $78.31 $82.85 $85.12 $114.12
11 $73.14 $37.46 $52.48 $68.46 $77.05 $80.91 $85.53 $87.87 $117.84
12 $76.87 $39.47 $56.16 $72.75 $81.13 $84.56 $89.44 $91.78 $123.09
13 $80.69 $41.78 $59.81 $76.09 $84.83 $88.10 $93.12 $97.12 $130.22
14 $84.07 $43.70 $63.49 $79.08 $88.13 $91.81 $97.04 $101.11 $135.59
15 $87.53 $45.10 $67.01 $82.42 $91.86 $95.55 $100.92 $105.17 $141.04
16 $91.00 $47.07 $70.85 $85.67 $95.41 $99.69 $105.26 $108.69 $145.77
17 $94.14 $48.90 $74.53 $88.92 $98.91 $103.04 $108.71 $111.75 $149.83
18 $97.56 $50.86 $78.08 $92.07 $102.40 $106.63 $112.56 $115.74 $155.23
19 $100.93 $52.66 $81.76 $95.21 $105.85 $110.34 $116.36 $119.60 $160.38
20 $105.45 $54.92 $85.45 $99.93 $111.01 $114.63 $120.90 $124.94 $167.55
21 $109.37 $56.16 $90.79 $103.08 $114.51 $119.69 $126.18 $129.63 $173.84
22 $113.60 $58.25 $94.59 $107.60 $119.48 $123.49 $130.09 $134.63 $180.54
23 $117.01 $59.99 $98.22 $110.75 $122.97 $127.28 $134.06 $138.53 $185.79
24 $120.46 $62.18 $102.00 $114.36 $126.87 $131.13 $138.07 $141.61 $189.87
25 $123.87 $64.69 $105.80 $117.10 $129.83 $134.69 $141.75 $146.05 $195.84
26 $127.39 $66.11 $109.57 $120.50 $133.57 $138.47 $145.71 $150.20 $201.45
27 $130.77 $68.02 $113.16 $123.64 $136.96 $142.12 $149.51 $154.15 $206.71
28 $134.45 $69.39 $116.94 $127.58 $141.29 $145.82 $153.37 $158.20 $212.15
29 $138.27 $71.55 $120.63 $131.76 $145.82 $149.61 $157.20 $162.06 $217.30
30 $142.49 $73.56 $124.37 $135.94 $150.34 $153.90 $161.75 $167.19 $224.21
31 $146.84 $75.38 $128.10 $140.03 $154.88 $158.77 $166.78 $172.48 $231.32
32 $151.15 $77.38 $131.97 $144.26 $159.37 $163.40 $171.61 $177.63 $238.23
33 $155.50 $79.78 $135.61 $148.39 $163.90 $168.19 $176.53 $182.72 $245.01
34 $159.86 $82.08 $139.25 $152.66 $168.56 $172.83 $181.38 $187.80 $251.85
35 $164.09 $84.20 $143.03 $156.65 $172.85 $177.46 $186.16 $192.95 $258.76
36 $168.50 $86.35 $146.80 $160.92 $177.47 $182.34 $191.18 $198.14 $265.71
37 $172.80 $88.22 $150.45 $165.05 $181.94 $187.15 $196.18 $203.32 $272.66
38 $177.11 $90.29 $154.27 $169.23 $186.54 $191.79 $201.00 $208.37 $279.44
39 $181.40 $92.53 $158.02 $173.47 $191.02 $196.28 $205.64 $213.55 $286.41

40-70 (consolodated for space) $185.76 94.5-158.24 161.6-274.86 177.71-302.86 195.64-328.65 201.05-342.92 210.58-355.54 218.74-372.90 293.36-500.07



Priority Mail - Service Comparison

Priority Mail has 4 different sub-services. They all have the same delivery standards, with 1-3 day delivery and $100 insurance included.

Priority Mail Cubic is the cheapest service to use if your package is small enough to qualify (make it small as possible!)

Priority Mail Cubic is based on dimensions, so you can ship up to 20 lbs for no extra cost.

To determine which tier your package is in, round down the dimensions to the nearest quarter inch and calculate:

For boxes: Length x Width x Height / 1728 = Cubic Feet (Maximum 18" in any dimension)

For envelopes: Length + Width = Lookup Cubic Tier

Flat Rate and Regional Rate require you to use the USPS-branded packaging for those services.

Most Flat Rate options are more expensive than it would be to use your own similarly-sized packaging.

We only recommend Small Flat Rate Boxes or Flat Rate Envelopes, which are great deals.

We NEVER recommend Regional Rate, which is always more expensive than Priority Mail Cubic.

If your package is too large or heavy for Priority Mail Cubic, then Weight-based Priority Mail is the best way to ship.

2019 Rates
National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9
Flat Rate Envelopes $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95

Legal Flat Rate Envelope $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25 $7.25
Padded Flat Rate Envelope $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55

Small Flat Rate Box $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
Medium Flat Rate Boxes $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80 $12.80

Large Flat Rate Boxes $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60 $17.60
Regional Rate Box A $9.36 $7.65 $7.85 $8.12 $8.76 $10.00 $10.55 $11.20 $15.64
Regional Rate Box B $13.86 $8.05 $8.50 $9.40 $10.65 $16.15 $18.47 $21.03 $29.73

Cubic 0.1 $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91
Cubic 0.2 $8.23 $7.34 $7.68 $7.91 $8.12 $8.40 $8.61 $8.92 $10.92
Cubic 0.3 $9.53 $7.79 $7.99 $8.27 $8.92 $10.18 $10.73 $11.39 $15.90
Cubic 0.4 $10.95 $7.95 $8.27 $8.63 $9.50 $11.79 $12.94 $14.79 $20.09
Cubic 0.5 $12.50 $8.07 $8.56 $9.13 $10.34 $13.95 $15.75 $17.91 $24.96

0.5 lb $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91
1 lb $7.71 $6.95 $7.28 $7.49 $7.65 $7.82 $7.99 $8.25 $9.91
2 lb $9.08 $7.42 $7.61 $7.88 $8.50 $9.70 $10.23 $10.86 $15.17
3 lb $10.92 $7.61 $7.99 $8.34 $9.26 $11.80 $13.10 $15.28 $20.58
4 lb $12.21 $7.71 $8.20 $8.81 $10.03 $13.75 $15.59 $17.61 $24.78
5 lb $13.44 $7.81 $8.25 $9.12 $10.33 $15.67 $17.92 $20.40 $28.84
6 lb $15.55 $7.91 $8.29 $9.22 $13.77 $17.93 $20.83 $23.81 $33.05
7 lb $17.21 $8.15 $9.41 $9.46 $15.43 $19.86 $23.48 $26.75 $37.11
8 lb $19.04 $8.20 $9.87 $11.16 $16.84 $21.82 $25.85 $30.04 $41.66
9 lb $20.71 $9.01 $10.25 $11.62 $18.06 $23.74 $28.00 $33.40 $46.33

10 lb $22.28 $9.38 $10.67 $11.69 $19.51 $25.64 $30.79 $36.32 $50.38
11 lb $24.45 $10.67 $12.77 $13.69 $21.31 $27.52 $33.51 $39.34 $55.04
12 lb $26.48 $11.32 $13.58 $15.93 $22.81 $30.01 $36.23 $42.20 $59.01
13 lb $27.72 $11.91 $14.36 $16.68 $24.03 $32.21 $37.69 $43.69 $61.12
14 lb $29.21 $12.52 $15.15 $17.57 $25.43 $34.02 $39.79 $45.86 $64.15
15 lb $30.23 $13.01 $15.94 $18.42 $26.74 $35.33 $40.56 $47.06 $65.84
16 lb $31.84 $13.45 $16.79 $19.42 $28.07 $37.34 $42.84 $49.65 $69.46
17 lb $33.43 $13.88 $17.57 $20.35 $29.44 $39.23 $45.07 $52.29 $73.12
18 lb $34.99 $14.15 $18.11 $21.26 $30.76 $41.31 $47.29 $54.91 $76.81
19 lb $36.35 $14.48 $18.53 $21.75 $31.57 $43.16 $49.49 $57.51 $80.45
20 lb $37.57 $15.05 $18.82 $22.19 $32.15 $44.28 $51.34 $60.18 $84.16
21 lb $38.14 $15.71 $19.27 $22.70 $32.72 $44.63 $51.82 $60.95 $85.96
22 lb $38.73 $16.21 $19.79 $23.46 $33.37 $44.93 $52.22 $61.65 $86.96
23 lb $39.18 $16.69 $20.26 $24.02 $33.98 $45.18 $52.58 $62.02 $87.47
24 lb $40.41 $17.37 $21.12 $25.38 $35.32 $46.13 $53.95 $63.53 $89.61
25 lb $41.51 $18.04 $21.87 $26.99 $36.50 $46.81 $55.30 $64.64 $91.15
26 lb $43.32 $19.13 $23.45 $29.81 $38.45 $47.95 $56.66 $66.66 $94.00
27 lb $45.32 $20.27 $24.50 $31.63 $41.91 $48.60 $57.98 $69.16 $97.56
28 lb $46.60 $20.89 $24.83 $32.52 $43.00 $49.26 $59.33 $71.76 $101.22
29 lb $47.63 $21.53 $25.08 $33.40 $43.57 $50.08 $60.69 $73.69 $103.92
30 lb $48.64 $22.17 $25.45 $34.19 $44.17 $51.49 $62.02 $75.27 $106.17
31 lb $49.52 $22.79 $25.70 $34.72 $44.73 $52.23 $63.39 $76.81 $109.22
32 lb $50.37 $23.06 $26.24 $35.30 $45.25 $52.92 $64.76 $78.38 $111.44
33 lb $51.31 $23.41 $26.97 $36.18 $45.85 $53.94 $66.09 $79.82 $113.50
34 lb $52.36 $23.63 $27.67 $37.09 $46.84 $55.22 $67.45 $81.32 $115.65
35 lb $53.36 $23.89 $28.33 $37.63 $47.83 $56.70 $68.80 $82.72 $117.62
36 lb $54.33 $24.19 $29.15 $38.12 $48.87 $58.13 $69.74 $84.12 $119.63
37 lb $55.25 $24.44 $29.69 $38.67 $49.74 $59.65 $70.63 $85.50 $121.60
38 lb $56.20 $24.68 $30.41 $39.16 $50.73 $61.31 $71.44 $86.86 $123.54
39 lb $57.24 $24.92 $31.12 $39.61 $51.78 $62.76 $73.32 $88.21 $125.45

40-70 (consolodated for space) 58.18-79.35 25.18-36.11 31.78-39.20 40.12-52.52 52.86-69.03 63.77-85.38 74.96-101.13 89.41-127.68 127.15-184.51



USPS Parcel Select Ground - 1-3 Week - INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY!!
VIRGINIA LIVING STORE DOES NOT OFFER THIS SERVICE!

USPS's ground-only service, with 1-3 week delivery. Only slightly cheaper (~2%) than Priority Mail but waaaaaaaay slower... not worth it!

Using this service is mandatory if you're shipping packages with flammable ORM-D contents (like hairspray or perfume) or extra large boxes.

Packages exceeding 1 cubic foot are charged the dimensional weight (Length x Width x Height / 166) if greater than the actual weight.

2019 Rates 
Weight not Over (lbs)

National 
Averages

0-150 miles 150-300 miles 300-600 miles 600-1000 miles 1000-1400 miles 1400-1800 miles 1800+ miles Territories

L, 1 & 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 Zone 6 Zone 7 Zone 8 Zone 9
1 $7.53 $6.85 $7.18 $7.39 $7.50 $7.62 $7.74 $7.95 $7.95
2 $8.90 $7.32 $7.51 $7.78 $8.35 $9.50 $9.98 $10.56 $10.56
3 $10.70 $7.51 $7.89 $8.24 $9.06 $11.55 $12.80 $14.93 $14.93
4 $11.99 $7.61 $8.10 $8.71 $9.83 $13.50 $15.29 $17.26 $17.26
5 $13.22 $7.71 $8.15 $9.02 $10.13 $15.42 $17.62 $20.05 $20.05
6 $15.33 $7.81 $8.19 $9.12 $13.57 $17.68 $20.53 $23.46 $23.46
7 $16.99 $8.05 $9.31 $9.36 $15.23 $19.61 $23.18 $26.40 $26.40
8 $18.82 $8.10 $9.77 $11.06 $16.64 $21.57 $25.55 $29.69 $29.69
9 $20.49 $8.91 $10.15 $11.52 $17.86 $23.49 $27.70 $33.05 $33.05

10 $22.06 $9.28 $10.57 $11.59 $19.31 $25.39 $30.49 $35.97 $35.97
11 $24.23 $10.57 $12.67 $13.59 $21.11 $27.27 $33.21 $38.99 $38.99
12 $26.26 $11.22 $13.48 $15.83 $22.61 $29.76 $35.93 $41.85 $41.85
13 $27.50 $11.81 $14.26 $16.58 $23.83 $31.96 $37.39 $43.34 $43.34
14 $28.99 $12.42 $15.05 $17.47 $25.23 $33.77 $39.49 $45.51 $45.51
15 $30.01 $12.91 $15.84 $18.32 $26.54 $35.08 $40.26 $46.71 $46.71
16 $31.62 $13.35 $16.69 $19.32 $27.87 $37.09 $42.54 $49.30 $49.30
17 $33.21 $13.78 $17.47 $20.25 $29.24 $38.98 $44.77 $51.94 $51.94
18 $34.77 $14.05 $18.01 $21.16 $30.56 $41.06 $46.99 $54.56 $54.56
19 $36.13 $14.38 $18.43 $21.65 $31.37 $42.91 $49.19 $57.16 $57.16
20 $37.34 $14.95 $18.72 $22.09 $31.95 $44.03 $51.04 $59.83 $59.83
21 $37.92 $15.61 $19.17 $22.60 $32.52 $44.38 $51.52 $60.60 $60.60
22 $38.50 $16.11 $19.69 $23.36 $33.17 $44.68 $51.92 $61.30 $61.30
23 $38.96 $16.59 $20.16 $23.92 $33.78 $44.93 $52.28 $61.67 $61.67
24 $40.19 $17.27 $21.02 $25.28 $35.12 $45.88 $53.65 $63.18 $63.18
25 $41.28 $17.94 $21.77 $26.89 $36.30 $46.56 $55.00 $64.29 $64.29
26 $43.10 $19.03 $23.35 $29.71 $38.25 $47.70 $56.36 $66.31 $66.31
27 $45.09 $20.17 $24.40 $31.53 $41.71 $48.35 $57.68 $68.81 $68.81
28 $46.37 $20.79 $24.73 $32.42 $42.80 $49.01 $59.03 $71.41 $71.41
29 $47.40 $21.43 $24.98 $33.30 $43.37 $49.83 $60.39 $73.34 $73.34
30 $48.42 $22.07 $25.35 $34.09 $43.97 $51.24 $61.72 $74.92 $74.92
31 $49.29 $22.69 $25.60 $34.62 $44.53 $51.98 $63.09 $76.46 $76.46
32 $50.14 $22.96 $26.14 $35.20 $45.05 $52.67 $64.46 $78.03 $78.03
33 $51.08 $23.31 $26.87 $36.08 $45.65 $53.69 $65.79 $79.47 $79.47
34 $52.14 $23.53 $27.57 $36.99 $46.64 $54.97 $67.15 $80.97 $80.97
35 $53.14 $23.79 $28.23 $37.53 $47.63 $56.45 $68.50 $82.37 $82.37
36 $54.10 $24.09 $29.05 $38.02 $48.67 $57.88 $69.44 $83.77 $83.77
37 $55.02 $24.34 $29.59 $38.57 $49.54 $59.40 $70.33 $85.15 $85.15
38 $55.97 $24.58 $30.31 $39.06 $50.53 $61.06 $71.14 $86.51 $86.51
39 $57.01 $24.82 $31.02 $39.51 $51.58 $62.51 $73.02 $87.86 $87.86

40-70 (consolodated for space) 57.95-134.43 25.08-74.73 31.68-80.59 40.02-103.05 52.66-121.34 63.52-142.41 74.66-163.47 89.06-196.61 89.06-196.61
Oversized $134.43 $74.73 $80.59 $103.05 $121.34 $142.41 $163.47 $196.61 $196.61



USPS Media Mail - INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY!
VIRGINIA LIVING STORE ONLY OFFERS THIS FOR VENDORS WHO SELL BOOKS OR CALENDARS

2019 Single Piece Pricing • Effective January 27th, 2019

The cheapest service if you're only shipping books, records, or purely educational material.

No merchandise or advertising allowed. USPS may inspect your packages to ensure compliance.

2-8 day delivery with full tracking.

Weight Not 
Over (Lbs) Price

Weight Not 
Over (Lbs) Price

Weight Not 
Over (Lbs) Price

1 $2.75 25 $15.23 49 $27.71
2 $3.27 26 $15.75 50 $28.23
3 $3.79 27 $16.27 51 $28.75
4 $4.31 28 $16.79 52 $29.27
5 $4.83 29 $17.31 53 $29.79
6 $5.35 30 $17.83 54 $30.31
7 $5.87 31 $18.35 55 $30.83
8 $6.39 32 $18.87 56 $31.35
9 $6.91 33 $19.39 57 $31.87
10 $7.43 34 $19.91 58 $32.39
11 $7.95 35 $20.43 59 $32.91
12 $8.47 36 $20.95 60 $33.43
13 $8.99 37 $21.47 61 $33.95
14 $9.51 38 $21.99 62 $34.47
15 $10.03 39 $22.51 63 $34.99
16 $10.55 40 $23.03 64 $35.51
17 $11.07 41 $23.55 65 $36.03
18 $11.59 42 $24.07 66 $36.55
19 $12.11 43 $24.59 67 $37.07
20 $12.63 44 $25.11 68 $37.59
21 $13.15 45 $25.63 69 $38.11
22 $13.67 46 $26.15 70 $38.63
23 $14.19 47 $26.67
24 $14.71 48 $27.19

USPS Signature Confirmation - INCLUDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY!

If you want a signature to be required for delivery, you can add one to any domestic service.

Service 2019 Rates

Signature Confirmation $2.60
Adult Signature $6.40


